



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Consultant Selection Committee (CSC) for the selection of Project Management Consultant (PMC) to Design, Develop Manage and implement Smart City Projects (Balance works and Newly Proposed Projects) of Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd- Constituted- Orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.3077/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 12-12-2022

Read 1 Minutes of the 24th Board Meeting of Smart City Thiruvanathapuram Limited (SCTL) held on 20/10/2022 2 Letter No.SCTL/PRJ/3504/2022/AM-C/6433 dated 01.12.2022 of the CEO, Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd

ORDER

As per the minutes read as 1 st paper above, 24 th Board meeting of Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd has directed the Chief Executive Offfcer SCTL to float RFP for finding out Project Management Consultant (PMC) to Design, Develop Manage and implement Smart City Projects (Balance works and Newly Proposed Projects), on Quality Cum Cost Based Selection method (QCBS)

- 2. As per the letter read as 2 nd paper above, the Chief Executive Offfcer, Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd has requested to constitute a Consultant Selection Committee (CSC) for the selection of Project Management Consultant (PMC) to Design, Develop Manage and implement Smart City Projects (Balance works and Newly Proposed Projects) of Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to constitute Consultant Selection Committee (CSC) to evaluate the technical and financial proposals submitted by the bidders for the selection of Project Management Consultant (PMC) to Design, Develop Manage and implement Smart City Projects (Balance works and Newly Proposed Projects) of Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd.with following composition

- 1. Dr. Sharmila Mary Joseph IAS, Principal Secretary, LSGD (Chairman)
- 2. Shri Sanjay M Kaul IAS, Secretary, Expenditure
- 3. Shri. Arun K. Vijayan IAS, CEO, Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd (Convener)
- 4. Shri. Binu Francis, Secretary, Thiruvananthapuram Municipal Corporation
- 5. Shri. Krishna Kumar S, General Manager, Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S. JOINT SECRETARY

To:

The CEO, Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd

The Memebrs of Consultant Selection Committee (CSC) (through Mission Director, AMRUT)

The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Kerala Thiruvananthapuram

The Accountant General (Audit I/ Audit II), Kerala Thiruvananthapuram

The Information Officer, I&PRD (Web & New Media)

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission.

Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:

Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minster for LSGD PA to Principal Secretary, LSGD